Table V.B.4(2003) Number of part-time private-sector employees by industry groupings** and State: United

States, 2003

Division and Total
State

United States 23,219,440
New England:

Connecticut 337,692
Maine 135,181
Massachusetts 768,804
New Hampshire 119,437
Rhode Island 89,979
Vermont 57,273
Middle Atlantic:

New Jersey 800,463
New York 1,418,433
Pennsylvania 1,261,179
East North Central:

lllinois 1,008,484
Indiana 540,740
Michigan 804,288
Ohio 989,635
Wisconsin 559,795
West North Central:

lowa 320,660
Kansas 203,962
Minnesota 599,340
Missouri 449,363
Nebraska 177,443
North Dakota 89,345
South Dakota 79,096
South Atlantic:

Delaware 61,235
District of 57,301
Columbia

Florida 1,243,784
Georgia 654,004
Maryland 428,750
North Carolina 609,496
South Carolina 297,127
Virginia 638,984
West Virginia 93,339

East South Central:

Agri, fish.,
forestry

and
construction

835,883

3,902 *
4,389
10,604
1,809
2,034 *
2,648

9,922
26,523
17,349

32,934
9,286
33,549 *
19,289
23,214

21,073 *
12,031
12,040
14,294 *
10,553
6,438
7,439

1,189
27 *

38,366 *
10,522
10,755 *
11,758
8,993 *
8,946
3,540 *

Mining and
manufacturing

420,947

7,355
1,912
10,391
3,461
2,018
1,401

11,301
11,639
27,417

21,796
16,033
16,573
41,467
13,032

3,894
5,575
12,178
3,928
1,703
1,083
1,950

718

8,714
12,848
6,660
11,168

6,405 *
8,755 *
1,399 *

Retail,
other
services
and
unknown

14,340,332

169,822
87,852
442,402
75,980
54,757
31,443

465,804
775,817
720,314

600,152
354,079
413,673
506,683
346,794

189,972
128,018
401,051
243,306
102,558

52,717

40,884

40,719
25,598

943,204
432,148
302,206
382,738
188,247
434,887

53,014

Professional
services

5,327,019

92,581
30,375
259,786
27,366
23,666
18,087

223,295
474,324
366,996

220,942

90,710
265,419
305,221
128,437

81,758
41,752
142,775
99,299
40,417
21,220
20,156

11,958
28,137

167,486
115,201
88,376
129,323
60,584
133,458
27,846

All other

2,295,259

64,031 *
10,653
45,620
10,822
7,503
3,695

90,141
130,130
129,103

132,660
70,631 *
75,075

116,976
48,319

23,964
16,585
31,296
88,536 *
22,212
7,886 *
8,666

6,650
3,540 *

86,015
83,285 *
20,754 *
74,509 *
32,899
52,937 *
7,540



Alabama
Kentucky
Mississippi

Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma

Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
ldaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon

Washington

268,811
308,581
174,889
355,754

215,464
344,190
235,300
1,607,057

365,936
453,281
118,983

98,769
170,194
122,662
216,627

40,209

50,442
2,347,267
82,586
241,225
506,605

5,673 *
7,948

6,559 *
8,094 *

12,016 *
8,953 *
7,668

28,241 *

12,199 *
43,815 *
9,561
6,453 *
5,737 *
4,968
5,957
2,283

2,222

233,383
1,993 *
18,218 *

28,526

7,158 *
3,426 *
3,380

4,258 *

2,834

2,867

3,827 *
21,379 *

5,728 *
6,805 *
2,961 *
3,596 *
1,076 *
2,236 *
4,746

1,033

1,495 *
51,866
1,598 *
6,403 *
9,501 *

174,908
200,139
132,112
232,032

140,526
266,148
155,393
1,153,848

255,142
256,996
61,957
62,589
114,548
83,662
120,255
25,635

33,028
1,384,574
42,012
145,794
292,200

36,665
67,422
20,598
63,810

45,748
40,339
38,444
276,722

60,398
76,686
28,943
19,600
33,022
23,332
64,305

6,726

8,933
488,270
22,032
55,495
112,580

44,407
29,646
12,240
47,559

14,340
25,882
29,968
126,867

32,470
68,980
15,560
6,531
15,812
8,465
21,364
4,532

4,765
189,174
14,951
15,315
63,798

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2003

Medical Expenditure Panel Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

** Definitions of industry groups and low-wage employees changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to IC
data prior to 2000. See Technical Appendix.

Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding.



Table V.B.4(2003) Standard error for number of part-time private-sector employees by industry groupings**

and State: United States, 2003

Division and State Total Agri, fish., Mining and
forestry  manufacturing
and

construction

United States 849,021 96,568 23,890
New England:

Connecticut 51,947 1,270 * 2,306
Maine 20,275 1,104 620
Massachusetts 72,115 2,947 3,022
New Hampshire 13,215 537 1,632
Rhode Island 7,208 1,275 * 662
Vermont 8,743 391 388

Middle Atlantic:

New Jersey 129,090 2,438 6,481
New York 94,923 3,452 3,316
Pennsylvania 127,652 3,357 6,882

East North Central:

lllinois 127,793 9,851 6,250
Indiana 64,061 2,458 5,201
Michigan 65,147 22,255 * 4,528
Ohio 88,818 5,141 17,332
Wisconsin 111,356 6,601 2,569

West North Central:

lowa 22,948 9,173 * 644
Kansas 18,430 3,433 2,266
Minnesota 40,143 2,478 4,263
Missouri 65,236 4,614 * 1,172
Nebraska 14,546 1,506 330
North Dakota 16,913 1,108 315
South Dakota 5,790 1,827 628
South Atlantic:

Delaware 6,125 306 260
District of Columbia 5,539 21 * 0
Florida 252,506 17,781 * 2,554
Georgia 108,190 2,875 7,705
Maryland 35,947 4,643 * 2,908
North Carolina 81,208 1,877 2,907
South Carolina 30,705 2,981 * 2,919
Virginia 117,423 1,207 3,799
West Virginia 6,224 1,322 * 604

East South Central:
Alabama 41,961 2,844 * 2,467

*

*

*

Retail,
other

services
and
unknown

748,996

19,082
22,332

56,469
12,896

7,229
5,706

101,025
83,023
154,989

117,995
41,402
38,091
82,153
94,943

23,380
18,190
27,966
49,485
15,280
15,347

4,841

5,942
4,679
244,162
78,002
35,181
63,987
31,493
98,519
7,195

26,202

Professional
services

173,967

19,947
5,233
41,567
6,375
3,559
3,978

40,518
78,733
64,635

24,007
28,192
31,546
61,296
18,382

8,542
8,770
19,057
14,087
8,772
3,396
4,235

2,147
4,041
23,709
29,662
10,797
23,531
17,926
25,924
5,205

4,312

All other

169,170

45,698 *
2,657

10,869
2,465
1,493
1,071

19,863
21,673
20,328

27,374
35,988 *
18,803
29,885
11,034

5,967
4,072
5,613
38,408 *
5,099
3,227 *
1,371

1,211
1,116 *
18,288
44,620 *
7,938 *
28,182 *
9,803
18,441 *
1,383

23,027 *



Kentucky
Mississippi

Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma

Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon

Washington

39,007
12,681
36,789

41,448
66,820
30,403
192,773

42,539
74,990
10,326

7,344
18,843
13,539
42,176

3,949

7,263
132,137
8,104
20,396
56,247

1,634
2,103 *
3,559 *

6,615 *
3,207 *
1,462

8,888 *

3,945 *
26,750 *
2,755
2,086 *
2,623 *
1,318
1,253
422

283

56,959
731 *
6,116 *

6,946

1,629
1,006
1,714

819
674
1,445
7,720

3,083
2,682
1,080
1,099
475
872
1,119
244

460
12,835
950
4,731
2,856

*

36,567
14,914
20,373

34,665
68,755
28,968
185,366

32,811
41,761
7,354
7,299
16,569
14,260
18,939
2,710

7,327
73,648
6,570
18,321
47,675

9,544
3,791
10,023

8,421
5,999
8,130
49,788

14,574
23,532
8,935
2,851
6,936
3,312
32,661
1,262

1,563
47,120
5,010
7,325
14,439

7,363
2,885
17,897

3,591
7,419
6,191
22,705

7,526
39,260
4,500
1,879
6,351
2,144
4,630
1,380

1,507
29,338
3,236
2,395
20,970

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2003

Medical Expenditure Panel Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

** Definitions of industry groups and low-wage employees changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to IC
data prior to 2000. See Technical Appendix.

Totals may not sum exactly because of rounding.
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